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DAGADOJIRAO DESHMUKH D. PHARMACY COLEGE 

Name 

Mr. Dharashive S. L. 

Joint Director, DTE, 
|Aurangabad 

|DY., Secretary, RBTE, 
|Aurangabad 

Mr. Bhosale P H 

Dr. Ram Pethkar 

Mr. Amar Mengshetty 

Mr. Kapse P N 

Mr. Dharashive BS 

Mr. Khichade MR 

Mr. Mali G M 

Shri Vishweshwar shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Almala, Tq. Ausa, Dist. Latur - 413 520, Maharashtra, India 
Approved By PCI, New Delhi, DTE, Mumbai & Affiliated to MSBTE, Mumbai. 

Miss Jadhav P M 

Dr. Kailas P. Kapse 

Governing Council Committee 

Academic Year: (2025-2026] 
Date of Constitution: [04/08/2025] 

Composition of the Governing Council 

Designation/Role 

Chairperson 

DTE Nominee 

MSBTE Nominee 

Educationalist 

Academic Expert 

Industrial expert 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member-Secretary 

Category 
(Internal/External) 

Internal 

External 

External 

External 

External 

External 

Internal 

Internal 

Internal 

Internal 

Internal 

Internal 

Contact Details 

9423735064 

0240-2334216 

0240-2334216 

9404401000 

9860000875 

8977856044 

9404090000 

9423735064 

9890586912 

9890670538 

8698051133 

9404090000 
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