



DAGADOJIRAO DESHMUKH D. PHARMACY COLLEGE

Almala, Tq. Ausa, Dist. Latur - 413 520, Maharashtra, India
Approved By PCI, New Delhi, DTE, Mumbai & Affiliated to MSBTE, Mumbai.

Governing Council Committee



Institution/Organization Name: [Dagadojirao Deshmukh D. Pharmacy College]

Academic Year: [2025-2026]

Date of Constitution: [04/08/2025]

Composition of the Governing Council

Sr. No.	Name	Designation/Role	Category (Internal/External)	Contact Details
1	Mr. Dharashive S. L.	Chairperson	Internal	9423735064
2	Joint Director, DTE, Aurangabad	DTE Nominee	External	0240-2334216
3	DY., Secretary, RBTE, Aurangabad	MSBTE Nominee	External	0240-2334216
4	Mr. Bhosale P H	Educationalist	External	9404401000
5	Dr. Ram Pethkar	Academic Expert	External	9860000875
6	Mr. Amar Mengshetty	Industrial expert	External	8977856044
7	Mr. Kapse P N	Member	Internal	9404090000
8	Mr. Dharashive B S	Member	Internal	9423735064
9	Mr. Khichade M R	Member	Internal	9890586912
10	Mr. Mali G M	Member	Internal	9890670538
11	Miss Jadhav P M	Member	Internal	8698051133
12	Dr. Kailas P. Kapse	Member-Secretary	Internal	9404090000